Durize 0.5mg Softgel 10

DUTASTERIDE
By Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
Prescription Needed
M.R.P.: Rs.134.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

What is DURIZE?

  • DURIZE contains Dutasteride
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What DURIZE is used for?

It is used in benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH) for men with an enlarged prostate to:

  • improve symptoms
  • reduce the risk of acute urinary retention (a complete blockage of urine flow)
  • reduce the risk of the need for BPH-related surgery
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to dutasteride or any of the ingredients in this medicine
  • have liver problems
Read more Read less
  • Do not take DURIZE, if you are pregnant or could become pregnant since it may harm your unborn baby
  • If a woman who is pregnant with a male baby gets enough DURIZE in her body by swallowing or touching DURIZE, the male baby may be born with sex organs that are not normal
  • If a pregnant woman or woman of childbearing potential comes in contact with leaking DURIZE, the contact area should be washed immediately with soap and water
Read more Read less
  • DURIZE is not prescribed to children and adolescents
Read more Read less
  • Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and nonprescription medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements
Read more Read less
  • Take DURIZE once a day
  • Swallow DURIZE as a whole
  • Do not crush or chew the medicine
  • You can take this medicine with or without food

If you take more DURIZE

  • Talk to a doctor immediately if you take more DURIZE

If you forget to take DURIZE

  • If you miss a dose, you may take it later that day
  • Do not make up the missed dose by taking 2 doses the next day

If you stop taking DURIZE

  • Do not stop taking DURIZE without consulting your doctor
Read more Read less

Like all medicine, this medicine can cause side effects although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • swelling of your face, tongue or throat
  • serious skin reactions, such as skin peeling
  • higher chance of getting prostate cancer
Read more Read less
  • trouble getting or keeping an erection (impotence)
  • a decrease in sex drive (libido)
  • ejaculation problems
  • enlarged or painful breasts
  • depressed mood
  • reduction in sperm count, semen volume and sperm movement
Read more Read less

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STORAGE

  • You should not donate blood while taking DURIZE or for 6 months after you have stopped DURIZE. This is important to prevent pregnant women from receiving DURIZE through blood transfusions
Read more Read less
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Keep out of the reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use